Vol.<u>mgo_</u>Page... **5467**

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

12764

First Interstate Eank of Oregon, N.A. an Main St. F. O. Box 608 Flamath Falls, OR 97601

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A. CO1 Main SL P. O. Box 608 Kiamith Falls, OR 97601

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

c :

C1.7

-

9

Lewis H. Stockwell and Bella Stockwell Rt 2 Box 769 Gamath Falls, OR 97603

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MORTGAGE

MITE 23261

THIS MORTGAGE IS DATED MARCH 23, 1990, between Lewis N. Stockwell and Bella Stockwell, Lewis N. Stockwell and Bella F. Stockwell, as to hats By the ontirety, whose address is Rt. 2 Box 769, Klamath Falls, OR 97633 (referred to below as "Grantor"); and First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A., whose address is 601 Main St., P. O. Box 608, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 (referred to below as "Lender").

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable consideration, Grantor mortgages and conveys to Lender all of Grantor's right, \sim tite, and interest in and to the following described roal property, together with all existing or subsequently erected or affixed buildings, improvements and latures; all easements, rights of way, and rppur anances; all water, water rights, watercourses and ditch rights (including stock in utilities with ditch or in gation rights); and all other rights, royalties, and profits relating to the real property, including without limitation all minerals, oil, gas, geothermal and similar matters, located in Klamath (ourity, State of Oregon (the "Real Property");

A parcel of land situated in Government Lct 4, Section 3, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the South line of South Poe Valley Road and the East line of Schaupp Road; thence South along the East line of Schaupp Road, a distance of 492 feet, more or less, to an existing fence; thence East along existing fence line a distand of 840 feet; thence in a Northwesterly direction following the centerline of an existing irrigation ditch, 531 feet, more or less, to a point on the South line of the South Poe Valley Road; thence West along the South line of said road a distance of 625 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, in Section 3, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as Rt. 2 Box 769, Klamath Falls, OR 97603. The Real Property tax identification number is 4011 00000 00400.

Gruntor presently assigns to Lender all of Granter's right, title, and interest in and to all leases of the Property and all Rents from the Property. In addition, Grantor grants to Lender a Uniform (Commercial Code security interest in the Personal Property and Rents.

DEFINITIONS. The following words shall have the following meanings when used in this Mortgage:

Grantor. The word "Grantor" means Lavis N. Stockwell and Belia Stockwell. The Grantor is the mortgagor under this Mortgage.

Guarantor. The word "Guarantor" means and includes without limitation all guarantors, sureties, and accommodation parties,

Incisitedness. The word "Indebtedness" means all principal and interest payable under the Note and any amounts expended or advanced by Lender to discharge obligations of Grantor or expenses incurred by Lender to enforce obligations of Grantor under this Mongage, together with interest on such amounts as provided in this Mortgage.

Note. The word "Note" means the promise ory note or crecit: agreement dated March 23, 1990, in the original principal amount of \$36,000.00 from Grantor to Lender, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the promissory note or agreement. The maturity date of this Mortgage is April 15, 2000. The rate of interest on the Note is subject to indexing, adjustment, renewal, or renagotiation.

Personal Property. The words "Personal Property" mean all equipment, fixtures, and other articles of personal property owned by Grantor, now or hereafter attached or alfixed to the Real Poperty; together with all accessions, parts, and additions to, all replacements of, and all substitutions for, any of such property; and together with all proceeds (including without limitation all insurance proceeds and relunds of premiums) from any sale or other disposition of the Property.

Property. The word "Property" means collectively the Real Property and the Personal Property.

Real Property. The words "Real Property" mean the property, interests and rights described above in the "Grant of Mortgage" section.

Rents. The word "Rents" means all rents, revenues, income, issues, and profits from the Property.

THIS MORTGAGE, INCLUDING THE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND THE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS AND PERSONAL PROPERTY, IS GIVEN TO SECURE (1) PAVMENT OF THE POPERTEDNESS AND (2) PERFORMANCE OF ALL OBLIGATIONS OF GRANTOR UNDER THIS NORTGAGE. THIS MORTGAGE IS GIVEN AND ACCEPTED ON THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

PAYMENT AND PERFORMATICE. Except as otherwise provided in this Mortgage, Grantor shall pay to Lender all amounts secured by this Mortgage as they become due, and shall strictly perform all of Grantor's obligations under this Mortgage.

FOSSESSION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY. Grantor agrees that Grantor's possession and use of the Property shall be governed by the

5468 Page 2

MORTGAGE (Continued)

03-20-1990

following provisions:

Possession and Use. Until in default, Grantor may remain in possession and control of and operate and manage the Real Property and collect the Rents. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE THE FOOTHE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OF COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIEV APPROVED TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK V/TH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED

Duty to Maintain. Grantor shall maintain the Property in tenantable condition and promptly perform all repairs and maintenance necessary to

Nuisance, Wasts. Grantor shall not causo, conduct or permit any nuisance nor commit, permit, or suffer any stripping of or waste on or to the Property or any portion of the Property. Specifically without limitation, Grantor will not remove, or grant to any other party the right to remove, any

timber, minerals (including oil and gas), soil, gravel or rock products without the prior written consent of Lender. DUE ON SALE - CONSENT BY L'ENDER. Lender Inay at its option, c'eclare immediately due and payable all sums secured by this Mortgage upon the

sale or transfer, without the Lender's prior written consent, of all or any part of the Real Property, or any interest in the Real Property. A "sale or transfer" means the conveyance of real property or any right, title or interest therein; whether legal or equitable; whether voluntary or involuntary whether by outright hale, dood, installment ash, contrast lend contrast, contrast for dood, leadehold interest with a term erector than they (a) users where means the conveyance of real property of any right, the or interest merein, where regard or equitable; whether voluntary or involuntary, whether by outright sale, deed, installment sale contract, tand contract, contract for deed, leasehold interest with a term greater than three (3) years, whener by ouright sale, deed, installment sen contract, and contract, contract for deed, leasenoid interest with a term greater than thee (a) yeas, lease-option contract, or by sale, assignment, or transfer of any beneficial interest in or to any land trust holding title to the Real Property, or by any telessorphion contract, or by sale, assignment, or reinster of any benearcal interest in or to any rand trust notang line to the near property, or by any other method of conveyance of real property interest. If any Grantor is a corporation or partnership, transfer also includes any change in ownership of the trust for any transfer also includes any change in ownership of the trust for any transfer also includes any change in ownership of the trust for any transfer also includes any change in ownership of other memory or conveyance or real property merest, if any oranior is a corporation or parmership, transfer also includes any change in ownership or frora than twenty-five percent (25%) of the voting stock or partnership interests, as the case may be, of Grantor. However, this option shall not be

exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law or by Oregon law.

TAKES AND LIENS. The following provisions relating to the taxes and liens on the Property are a part of this Mortgage. Payment. Grantor shall pay when due (and in all events prior to delinquency) all taxes, payroll taxes, special taxes, assessments, water charges regulation shall pay when oue (and it all events phot to deinquency) all taxes, payroll taxes, special taxes, assessments, water unages and server service charges: levied against or on account of the Property, and shall pay when due all claims for work done on or for services and sewer service charges: level against or on account of the Property, and shall pay when due all claims for work done on or or services rendered or material furnished to the Property. Grantor shall maintain the Property free of all liens having priority over or equal to the interest of Lender under this Mortgage, except for the lish of taxes and assessments not due, except for the prior indebtedness referred to below, and except

PEOPERTY DANIAGE INSURANCE. The following provisions relating to insuring the Property are a part of this Mortgage. Maintenance of Insurance. Grantor shall procure and maintain policies of fire insurance with standard extended coverage endorsements on a replacement basis for the full insurable value covering all improvements on the Real Property in an amount sufficient to avoid application of any replacement basis for the full insurable value covering an improvements on the near property in an amount sufficient to avoid application of any consurance clause, and with a standard mortgages clause in favor of Lender. Policies shall be written by such insurance companies and in such form as may be reasonably acceptable to Lender. Grantor shall deliver to Lender certificates of coverage from each insurer containing a

stipulation that coverage vill not be cancelled or diminished vithout a minimum of ten (10) days' prior written notice to Lender. Application of Proceeds. Grantor shall promptly notify Lender of any loss or damage to the Property. Lender may make proof of loss if Grantor

Application of Process. Granter shall promptly nearly lenge: of any loss of damage to the Property. Lenger may make proof of loss it Granter fails to do to within fifteen (15) days of the cusualty. Whether or not Lender's security is impaired, Lender may, at its election, apply the proceeds to the reduction of the Indebtedness, playment of any lien affecting the Property, or the restoration and repair of the Property. EXPENDITURES BY LENDER. If Grantor 12/15 to comply with any provision of this Mortgage, including any obligation to maintain existing indebtedness

in good standing as required below, or if any ection or proceeding is commenced that would materially affect Lender's interests in the Property, Lender on Grantor's behalf may, but shall not be required to, take any action that Lender deems appropriate. Any amount that Lender expends in so doing will bear interest at the rate charged under the Note from the date incurred or paid by Lender to the date of repayment by Grantor. All such expenses, at thear interest at the rate charged under the Note from the date incurred or paid by Lender to the date of repayment by Grantor. All such expenses, at Lender's cpton, will (a) be payable on demand, (b) be added to the balance of the Note and be apportioned among and be payable with any installment payments to become due during either (i) the term of any applicable insurance policy or (ii) the remaining term of the Note, or (c) be reated as a builtion payment which will be due and payable at the Note's maturity. This Mortgage also will secure payment of these amounts. The forts provided for in this paragraph shall be in addition to any other rights or any remedies to which Lender may be extirted on account of the default teaced as a buildon payment which will be due and payable at the notes maturity. This mongage also will secure payment of mese anothis. The rights provided for in this paragraph shall be in addition to any other rights or any remedies to which Lender may be entitled on account of the default. agains provided for an ansign provided for any other against or any remedies to which Lender may be entited on account or an Any such action by Londer shall not be construct as curing the default so as to bar Lender from any remedy that it otherwise would have had.

WARRANTY; DEFENSE OF TITLE. The following provisions relating to ownership of the Property are a part of this Mortgage. Title. Grantor warrants that: (a) Gruntor holds good and marketable title of record to the Property in fee simple, free and clear of all liens and nue. Granier warrants man (a) Granier noiss good and marketable line of record to the property in tee simple, nee and deal of an iters and encumbrances other than those set forth in the Real Property description or in the existing indebtedness section below or in any title insurance

or connection with this works and the optimized and the new property description or in the existing modeledness section below or in any the instructed policy, the report, or final the optimicit issued in favor of, and, accepted by, Lender in connection with this Mortgage, and (b) Grantor has the full table policy and entropy to exclude any defines the transport of a factor. Defense of Title. Subject to the exception in the paragraph above, Granter warrants and will forever defend the title to the Property against the

EXISTING INDEBTEDNESS). The following provisions concerning existing indebtedness are a part of this Mortgage: Existing Uen. The fen of this Mortginge securing the Indebtedness may be secondary and inferior to an existing lien. Grantor expressly covenants and agrees to pay, or ste to the payment of, the existing indebtedness and to prevent any default on the indebtedness, any default under the indebtedness and to prevent any default to the payment of, the existing indebtedness and to prevent any default on the indebtedness, any default

covenance and agrees to pay, or star to the payment of, the external indeptedness and to prevent any default of the indeptedness, or any default under any security documents for the indebtedness. Default, if the payment of any instalment of principal or any interest on the existing indebtedness is not made within the time required by the note evidenting and payment of any instantion of principal of any interest on the existing modebledness is not made within the time required by the note evidencing such indebtedness, or should a default occur under the instrument securing such indebtedness and not be cured during any applicable grade and therein, there is the option of lunder the instrument securing by this Modesso shall become immediately due and applicable grace period therein, then, at the option of Londer, the Indebtedness secured by this Mortgage shall become immediately due and

payablo, and this Morigage shall be in ciclault.

Default on Indebtedness. Failure of Granter to make any payment when due on the Indebtedness.

DEFAULT. Each of the following, at the option of Lander shall constitute an Evant of Default under this Mortgage:

Compliance Default. Failure of Grantor to comply with any other term, obligation, covenant, or condition contained in this Mortgage, the Note, or Insolvency. The insolvency of Granter, appointment of a receiver for any part of Grantor's property, any assignment for the benefit of creditors, in any other agreement between Grantor and Lender.

Insolvency. The insolvency of Grantof, appointment of a receiver for any part of Grantor's property, any assignment for the benefit of creditors, the commencement of any proceeding under any bankruptcy or insolvency laws by or against Grantor, or the dissolution or termination of Grantor's existence us a going be sinces (if Grantor is a business). Except to the extent prohibited by federal law or Oregon law, the death of Grantor is an individual) also shall constitute an Event of Default under this Mortgage. However, the death of any Grantor will not be an Event of Default if as a result of the death of Grantor the indebtodness is this covered by credit life incurance. Event of Default if as a result of the death of Grantor the Indebtedness is fully covered by credit life insurance.

Events Affecting Guarantor. Any of the preceding events occurs with respect to any Guarantor of any of the Indebtedness or such Guarantor

5469 Page 3

Ŧ

MORTGAGE (Continued)

(3-23-1990

Existing indubtedness. Default of Grantor under any prior obligation or under any instrument on the Property securing any prior obligation, or commencement of any suit or other action to foreclose any existing lien on the Property.

RIGHTS AND REMEDIES ON DEFAULT. Upon the occurrence of any event of default and at any time thereafter, Lender, at its option, may exercise any one or more of the following rights and romedies, in addition to any other rights or remedies provided by law:

Accelerate Indebtedness. Lender shall have the right at its option without notice to Grantor to declare the entire Indebtedness immediately due

and payable, including any prepayment penalty which Grantor would be required to pay. UCC Remedias. With respect to all or many part of the Personal Property, Lender shall have all the rights and remedies of a secured party under

the Oregon Uniform Commercial Code.

Sucicial Foreclosure. Lender may obtain a judicial decree foreclosing Grantor's interest in all or any part of the Property. Nonjudicial Sale. If permitted by applicable law, Lender may foreclose Grantor's interest in all or in any part of the Personal Property or the Real

Deficiency Judgment. If permitted by applicable law, Lender may obtain a judgment for any deficiency remaining in the Indebtedness due to Lender after application of all amounts received from the exercise of the rights provided in this section.

Other Remedies. Lender shall have all other rights and remedies provided in this Mortgage or the Note or available at law or in equity. Attorneys' Fees; Expenses. In the event of foreclosure of this Mortgage, Lender shall be entitled to recover from Grantor Lender's attorneys' fees

andactual disbursements necessarily incurred by Lender in pursuing such foreclosure.

INSCELLANECIUS PROVISIONS. The following miscellaneous provisions are a part of this Mortgage: Applicable Law. This Mortgage has been delivered to Lander and accepted by Lender in the State of Oregon. This Mortgage shall be

governed by and construed in accordances with the laws of the State of Oregon. Walver of Homestead Exemption. Ciranic r hereby releases and waives all rights and benefits of the homestead exemption laws of the State of

Oregon as to all Indebtedness secured by this Mortgage. GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MORTGAGE, AND EACH GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS

XLowis N. Stockwe	17 Stelli		
		INDIVIDUAL ACK	KNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	Oregon))\$8	
COUNTY OF	Klamath non tits, undersigned Nota Thand who executed that	my Public, personally app Mortgage, and a knowled	beared Lewis N. Stockwell and Bella Stockwell, to me known to be the deed that they signed the Mortgage as their free and voluntary act and deed, March , 19_90
for the uses and put	oses hardin mentio ned	,23	day of March, 19_90
	nd'andiofficial seal this	Dullas	
By CLI	d for the state of 0r		My commission expires <u>11-4-93</u>
Motory Bubile in an			
Fac	(c) 1990 CFI Bankers Sorvice 3:0		
LASER PRO (Im) Ver. 3.09	GON: COUNTY OF K	up, Irc. All rights reserved. (LAMATH: SS.	e Co the 26th day o'clockP.M., and duly recorded in Vol day on Page5467 Evelyn BiehnCounty Clerk ByPOLILLERMuusenalate